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• 

PYRQCIDRID Aerosol Mix 5307 

1715 S.E. Fifth Street / Minneapolis, Minnesota. 55414 

ACTI VE INGREDIENTS: 
Pyrethrins 

*Piperonyl butoxide, technical 
IN-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide 
Petroleum distillate 

100% 
1.0% 
3.6% 
2.0% 

93.4% 

*Consists of 2.88% (butylcarbityl)(6-propylpiperonyl) ether 
and .72% related compounds. 

IMGK 264, Insecticide Synergist. 

DIRECTIONS 

FOR MANUFACTURING USE ONLY 

Use 20 parts of PYROCIDE AEROSOL MIX 5307 with 80 parts by wt. of propellent (50/50 mix' 
of propellents 11 and 12) in an aerosol dispenser for-use in the control of flying in­
sects such as flies and mosquitoes and crawling insects such as roaches. The resulting 
aerosol solution will contain: ' 

Piperonyl butoxide 
N-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide 
Pyrethrins 
Petroleum d~stillate 
Propellent -

CAUTION 
KEEP OUT Of REACH OF CHIlDREN 

.720% 

.400% 

.200% 
18.680% 
80.000% 

Harmful if swallowed. In case of spillage on skin wash with warm water and soap. Avoid 
contamination of food and feedstuffs with this Mix. 

This Mix is toxic to fish and other aquatic animals. Do not contaminate any body of water 
with equipment cleanin~ solutions, spillage or wast~~e. 

Drums may be re-used after thorough cleaning. 

Mix well in drum before sampling and each use. Keep container closed. 
place. Do not store, pour or spill near an open flame. , , , 

EPA Reg. No. 1021-426 

Manufactured by 

Me LAUGHLIN GORMLEY KING COMPANY 
MINNEAPOLIS, MINN., U.S.A. 55414 
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