1021-426

03/08/1972

1/2



PYROCIDE® Aerosol Mix 5307

1715 S.E. Fifth Street / Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:	100%	
Pyrethrins		1.0%
*Piperonyl butoxide, technical		3.6%
¹ N-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide	•	2.0%
Petroleum distillate		93 4%

*Consists of 2.88% (butylcarbityl)(6-propylpiperonyl) ether and .72% related compounds.

MGK 264. Insecticide Synergist.

DIRECTIONS

FOR MANUFACTURING USE ONLY

Use 20 parts of PYROCIDE AEROSOL MIX 5307 with 80 parts by wt. of propellent (50/50 mix of propellents 11 and 12) in an aerosol dispenser for use in the control of flying insects such as flies and mosquitoes and crawling insects such as roaches. The resulting aerosol solution will contain:

Piperonyl butoxide	.720%
N-octyl bicycloheptene dicarboximide	.400%
Pyrethrins	.200%
Petroleum distillate	18,680%
Propellent	80,000%

CAUTION KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

Harmful if swallowed. In case of spillage on skin wash with warm water and soap. Avoid contamination of food and feedstuffs with this Mix.

This Mix is toxic to fish and other aquatic animals. Do not contaminate any body of water with equipment cleaning solutions, spillage or wastage.

Drums may be re-used after thorough cleaning.

Mix well in drum before sampling and each use. Keep container closed. Store in a cool place. Do not store, pour or spill near an open flame.

Manufactured by

MC LAUGHLIN GORMLEY KING COMPANY MINNEAPOLIS, MINN., U.S.A. 55414

ACCEPTED

1021-426